

## Proclamation

WHEREAS: THE BRAILLE SPORTS FOUNDATION IS A NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION DEDICATED TO THE DEVELOPMENT AND PROMOTION OF ATHLETIC PROGRAMS FOR THE VISUALLY IMPAIRED; AND

WHEREAS: THE BRAILLE SPORTS FOUNDATION NATIONAL BEEP BASEBALL TOURNAMENT WILL BE HELD AT ST. LOUIS PARK'S AQUILA AND SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL FIELDS AUGUST 26, 27 AND 28, AND WILL BRING FAVORABLE NATIONAL ATTENTION TO ST. LOUIS PARK AND THE STATE OF MINNESOTA; AND

WHEREAS: THE SPIRIT, ENTHUSIASM AND ACHIEVEMENT OF THE PARTICIPANTS ARE A DELIGHT TO BEHOLD AND AN INSPIRATION TO ALL MINNESOTANS:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM AUGUST 22 THROUGH AUGUST 28, 1982 TO BE

WORLD SERIES OF BEEP BASEBALL WEEK

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME. FURTHER, I URGE CITIZENS TO ATTEND THE TOURNAMENT AND CELEBRATE A WORTHWHILE CAUSE. \* 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS SEVENTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-TWO AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FOURTH.

12 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE AUG 20 1982

Joan anderen thower Secretary of State LIEUTENANT BOVERNOR

SECRETARY. OF STATE